

13 August 2021

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Customer and Partner,

I am writing to inform you that we are initiating a last time buy for the following products due to obsolescence of key components used to manufacture these products.

| Model No. | Product Name | Suggested Replacement |
|------------|---|---|
| | | SmartServer IoT Pro (72201R-240) + U60 FT DIN |
| 73351R | SLTA-10/FT-10 Serial LonTalk Adapter | USB Network Interface (75060R-40) |
| | | SmartServer IoT Pro (72201R-240) + U60 FT DIN |
| 42100R | LPR-10 Router Module TP/FT-10 to TP/FT-10 | USB Network Interface (75060R-40) |
| 75021R | U20 USB Network Interface - PL-20 Channel | U70 PL-20 DIN Network Interface (75070R-70) |
| 65100R-200 | LTM-10A Flash Control Module | CPM 5000 Control Module (55040R-10) |

Our policy is to provide you with 6 month's notice to place your last order (February 18th, 2022) so you can adequately prepare for a transition. To help you plan for your transition, I have also suggested replacement products that you can consider.

I'd also like to use this opportunity to offer any assistance you need or answer any questions you have regarding your building automation, industrial controls or IoT product needs. Please reach out to your Dialog sales representative for assistance. We look forward to a continued business relationship.

Yours Sincerely,

Apurba Pradhan Business Unit Director, Industrial Edge Computing

Dialog Semiconductor Inc. 2560 Mission College Blvd Santa Clara, CA 95054 USA Tax ID: 770509865 T: + 1 (408) 845 8500 F: +1 (408) 904 5170 info@diasemi.com www.dialog-semiconductor.com Registered Office Dialog Semiconductor Inc. The Corporation Trust Company 1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801 Bank Details HSBC Bank Bank Code:122240861 Account: 267108486 Swift-Code: MRMDUS33